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BENETEAU
Code Description DKK
VERSIONS Inkl. 25% moms

*{  1XD1 |YANMAR 4JH45 CR SD 33KW (45HP) DIESEL | | | 1.642.900
2 220 DEEP CAST IRON KEEL Free of Charge
2 210 SHALLOW CAST IRON KEEL 8.466
*3  3BIK |2 CABINS 1 HEADS VERSION - WALNUT ALPI Free of Charge
*3  3EDK |3 CABINS 1 HEADS VERSION - WALNUT ALPI 17.325
*3  3BIR |2 CABINS 1 HEADS VERSION - WHITE OAK ALPI 21.066
*3  3DDK |2 CABINS 2 HEADS VERSION - WALNUT ALPI 31.402
*3  3EDR |3 CABINS 1 HEADS VERSION - WHITE OAK ALPI 38.391
*3  3FIK |3 CABINS 2 HEADS VERSION - WALNUT ALPI 41.934
*3  3DDR |2 CABINS 2 HEADS VERSION - WHITE OAK ALPI 52.467
*3  3FIR |3 CABINS 2 HEADS VERSION - WHITE OAK ALPI 63.000
*5  5BI02 |[NEO 05- UPHOLSTERY IN SALOON Free of Charge
*5  5BI23 |WINNER SILVER 139 UPHOLSTERY IN SALOON 4.036
*5  5BI22 |PVC MARLIN WEISS UPHOLSTERY IN SALOON 4.036

TRIM LEVEL

FAMILY TRIM LEVEL 2020

Hot/cold water cockpit shower

Electric windlass (1000 W) - Remote control

Hifi: Fusion + Interior loudspeakers & Waterproof exterior speakers
2 USB ports (in each cabin)

Full 230 V system (Inside sockets, 60 Amperes battery charger, Shore
power socket)

2 additional service batteries

AGM Batteries - 100A (in lieu of standard)

-F 20VCA |Aft transom protection

Saloon + Cabins: fans

De luxe cockpit table(polyester)

Galley: Front opening for icebox

Storage space under the floor

Berth in saloon

Extra water tank (330 L / 87 US Gal)

2 Stainless steel burners oven and grill

Extended saloon table

132.480
COMFORT TRIM LEVEL 2020

Plain solid wood decked helmsman seating

Electric windlass (1 000 W) - Remote control

2 halyard bags + 2 Removable textile storages on arch

LED courtesy light in cockpit

Hot/cold water cockpit shower

Galley: Stainless steel cooker 2 burner oven/grill on gimbal
Galley: Front opening for icebox

Galley: 1 Compact sink cover Clay with cutting board

-F 20V1A [Hifi: Fusion + Interior loudspeakers & Waterproof exterior speakers
2 USB sockets (in each cabin)

Storage space under the floor

Mosquito nets

LED indirect lighting in saloon

Full 230 V system (Inside sockets, 60 Amperes battery charger,
Shore power socket)

2 Additional service batteries

AGM Batteries - 100A (in lieu of standard)

115.547

PRICE EX WORKS CONTRACTUAL DOCUMENT
COMPLETE STANDARD EQUIPMENT, AVAILABLE ON THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT LIST
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-P

A10L

LA102

LA103

LA104

R20A

R20B

PERFORMANCE PACK

Extended mast (+ 1,00 m / 3'3")

Performance Elvstrém Lite Skin Sails

German System (Two-way mainsheet at the helm station)
Flat deck furler

Adjustable genoa traveller

Dyform Standing rigging

Cascade backstay

Performance hull decoration

AMBIANCE PACK CARBON

Upholstery padding in saloon, forward bulkhead, cabins
Bedshead mirror (forward cabin)

AMBIANCE PACK TAUPE

Upholstery padding in saloon, forward bulkhead, cabins
Bedshead mirror (forward cabin)

AMBIANCE PACK BEIGE

Upholstery padding in saloon, forward bulkhead, cabins
Bedshead mirror (forward cabin)

2020 COASTAL PACK - B&G

Port steering console: 1 Triton 2 Graphic display
Sensor (Log, Speedometer, Temperature)

Wind Sensor B&G (Windvane, Anenometer)

Windex Windvane

Chart table: Fixed B&G V60 VHF, AIS receiver function

2020 OFFSHORE PACK - B&G
Port and starboard steering consoles:

Multifunction touchscreen B&G Zeus3 7" wide wireless (in place of
Triton 2 Graphic included in Pack Coastal)

97.119

23.906

23.906

23.906

22.213

36.457

OPTIONS

AC
AC

AD
AD

AM

AU
AU
AU
AU
AU
AU

AV
AV

BA
BA
BA
BA

BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE
BE

BH

BS

B06
D20

B02
D22

B02

B10
Go02
Go4
W11A
W75A
W9I1A

Ho2
H21

B03
Co2
D06
M11

A23
C0132
H0330
10132
P25
S20
T17

FO1

ASYMMETRIC SPINNAKER RIGGING - CODE 0 RIGGING
SELF-TACKING JIB HARDWARE

RELEASABLE INNER FORESTAY CHAINPLATE
BACKSTAY ADJUSTMENT-WITH TACKLE- (EXCEPT ON FURLING MAST)

ANODISED FURLING MAST WITH MYLAR TAFFETAS MAINSAIL

GENOA SHEET TRACK LEADS ADJUSTABLE FROM THE COCKPIT
GERMAN SYSTEM (FOR CLASSIC MAST)

GERMAN SYSTEM (FOR FURLING MAST)

ELECTRIC GENOA SHEET WINCHES H46.2STAEH/46.2STA
H40.2STA MANUAL PORT COACH ROOF WINCH + CLUTCHES
ELECTRIC STARBOARD COACH ROOF WINCH H40.2STAEH/40.2STA

SELF TACKING JIB -DACRON- (REPLACING GENOA)
CODE 0 WITH FURLING SYSTEM

CLEATS MOORING ON AFT TRANSOM

WINDLASS CONTROL IN COCKPIT WITH CHAIN COUNTER
ADDITIONAL BOW ROLLER - STAINLESS STEEL BOBSTAY
MOORING-ANCHORING KIT

STAINLESS STEEL ARCH WITH DAVITS

SILVER COACHROOF SPRAYHOOD

WHITE PVC STEERING WHEEL COVERS

SILVER COCKPIT BIMINI

ELECTRICALLY OPENING BATHING PLATFORM + 2 REMOTE CONTROLS
OUTBOARD ENGINE BRACKET

LUXE POLYESTER-WOOD COCKPIT TABLE-WHITE PVC PROTECTIVE COVER

|ACCESS OPENINGS TO PORT AND STARBOARD

Co50V |DOLCE 51 COCKPIT CUSHIONS

PRICE EX WORKS

COMPLETE STANDARD EQUIPMENT, AVAILABLE ON THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT LIST

8.068
9.214

3.646
6.624

10.061

5.777
10.857
10.708
57.674
10.160
30.431

1.713
44.824

1.315
4.642
6.425
12.650

19.822
21.814

6.126
32.174
22.910

1.594
16.386

4.662

10.808
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DO AO08N 2 BLACK COMPOSITE STEERING WHEELS 16.734
DO A0813 |2 WHITE COMPOSITE STEERING WHEELS 16.734
DO P08 BOW THRUSTER 43.828
EE BO05 DOCK WATER INLET 4.682
El B53 SEA WATER-FRESH WATER FOOT PUMP 3.546
El HO1 ADDITIONAL WATER TANK (330 LITERS / 87 US GAL) 10.758
FA G39 GENERATOR 7.5 KVA 220V 50HZ - WITH COCOON - 2C VERSION ONLY 193.441
1A FO3K MICROWAVE OVEN 230V 5.678
1A L04K DISHWASHER (6 PERSONS) 230V - FOR 2 CABINS VERSIONS ONLY 15.340
1A uo1 12V REFRIGERATOR UNIT IN COCKPIT TABLE 18.627
IC HO08BI| |DIESEL FORCED AIR HEATING 2C1T 44,476
IC Z04BI |220V 50HZ AIR CONDITIONING - (2 CABINS 1 HEAD) 97.518
1] A1700 |YACHT CASE - TABLEWARE EXP 6.574
1l C21K DOUBLE BERTH IN SALOON 4.383
1] S10Bl |SLATTED BASE BEDS (2 CABINS 1 HEAD) 4.004
1l S10ED |SLATTED BASE BEDS (3 CABINS 1 HEAD) 6.126
1l T14K [SALOON TABLE EXTENSION - WALNUT ALPI 2.291
IT LAO2 ELECTRIC TOILET QUIET FLUSH - STARBOARD FORWARD 7.869
IT LAO6 ELECTRIC TOILET QUIET FLUSH - STARBOARD AFT 7.869
ME C50A |INVERTER 12-230V 2000VA 50HZ (2 CABINS VERSION) 32.871
MP C10XD |3 FOLDING BLADES PROPELLER 15.041
PB CO1 WHITE HULL STANDARD Free of Charge
PB C22 PEARL GREY HULL 22.512
RH S3205 [32"LED TV IN SALOON 13.646
RN B10 RADAR B&G 4G 31.726
RN C52B WR10 BG WIRELESS AUTOPILOT REMOTE CONTROL 5.678
RN E78L B&G ZEUS 12"TOUCHSCREEN + SWIVEL BASE FOR LUXE COCKPIT TABLE 43.131
RN P43 B&G NAC3 AUTOPILOT (WITH GYRO COMPASS) 37.752
RN R01S4 [AIS 500 B&G 13.298
RN S04 FORWARDSCAN SOUNDER (FORWARD UNDERWATER VISION) 15.091
RN V0378 |H60 WIRELESS VHF SET - B&G 2171
WE CO01 COCKPIT SOLID WOOD SLATTED FLOOR 23.757
WE Co04 SOLID WOOD SLATTED CATWALKS 98.016
WI A06BI |BROWN OAK LAMINATED FLOORS 4.781
#

AC B06 ASYMMETRIC SPINNAKER RIGGING - CODE 0 RIGGING IMPLIES (OR) AU W75A H40.2STA MANUAL PORT COACH ROOF WINCH + CLUTCHES
AC B06 ASYMMETRIC SPINNAKER RIGGING - CODE 0 RIGGING IMPLIES (OR) BA D06 ADDITIONAL BOW ROLLER - STAINLESS STEEL BOBSTAY

AC D20 SELF-TACKING JIB HARDWARE NOT COMPATIBLE WITH -P A10L PERFORMANCE PACK

AD B02 RELEASABLE INNER FORESTAY CHAINPLATE IMPLIES (OR) AU W75A H40.2STA MANUAL PORT COACH ROOF WINCH + CLUTCHES

AD D22 BACKSTAY ADJUSTMENT-WITH TACKLE- (EXCEPT ON FURLING MAST) NOT COMPATIBLE WITH AM B02 ANODISED FURLING MAST WITH MYLAR TAFFETAS
MAINSAIL

AU B10 GENOA SHEET TRACK LEADS ADJUSTABLE FROM THE COCKPIT NOT COMPATIBLE WITH AC D20 SELF-TACKING JIB HARDWARE

AU B10 GENOA SHEET TRACK LEADS ADJUSTABLE FROM THE COCKPIT NOT COMPATIBLE WITH AV H02 SELF TACKING JIB -DACRON- (REPLACING GENOA)
AV HO2 SELF TACKING JIB -DACRON- (REPLACING GENOA) IMPLIES (OR) AU W75A H40.2STA MANUAL PORT COACH ROOF WINCH + CLUTCHES

AV H21 CODE 0 WITH FURLING SYSTEM IMPLIES (OR) AC B06 ASYMMETRIC SPINNAKER RIGGING - CODE 0 RIGGING

AV H21 CODE 0 WITH FURLING SYSTEM IMPLIES (OR) AU W75A H40.2STA MANUAL PORT COACH ROOF WINCH + CLUTCHES

AV H21 CODE 0 WITH FURLING SYSTEM IMPLIES (OR) BA D06 ADDITIONAL BOW ROLLER - STAINLESS STEEL BOBSTAY

IC HO8BI DIESEL FORCED AIR HEATING 2C1T NOT COMPATIBLE WITH IC Z04BI 220V 50HZ AIR CONDITIONING - (2 CABINS 1 HEAD)

Date generation 16.08.2019

PRICE EX WORKS
COMPLETE STANDARD EQUIPMENT, AVAILABLE ON THE STANDARD EQUIPMENT LIST
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